
 

Diary Date Session 2024/25 
 

Block One (Aug – Oct)  
14.08.24 Wed  All Resume 

29.08.24 Thurs Meet the teacher P1-P7 2pm 

30.08.24 Fri Class Connection newsletter issued 

03.09.24 Tues P7 transition event one TBC 

10.09.24 Tues P7 transition event two TBC 

16.09.24 Mon  September Holiday   

17.09.24 Tues All Resume 

17.09.24 Tues P7 Transition event three TBC 

19.09.24 Thurs Join the Learning - Block One 

27.09.24 Fri  P7 Macmillan Coffee Morning  

01.10.24 Tues  P7 Transition event five TBC 

03.10.24 Thurs P6 Performance  

04.10.24 Fri P6 PEPAS Sports Event - WHEC 

08.10.24 Tues Parent/Carer Consultations 3.30pm – 8pm 

10.10.24 Thurs  Parent/Carer Consultations 3.30pm – 8pm 

11.10.24 Fri  Term Ends 

14.10.24 Mon  October Break  

 

  



 

Block Two (Oct – Dec) 

22.10.24 Tues All resume 

24.10.24 Thurs  P7 Maths Transition 9.45 – 10.45 

31.10,24 Thurs  P7 Maths Transition 9.45 – 10.45 

31.10.24 Thurs  Autumn Festival Celebration 

07.11.24 Thurs  P7 Maths Transition 9.45 – 10.45 

08.11.24 Fri Class Connection Issued  

20.11.24 Wed Join the Learning – Block 2 

29.11.24 Fri Learners Update Issued to Parents and Carers  

02.12.24 Mon Winter Festivals Comes to Sighthill  

06.12.24 Fri Winter Fair  

17.12.24 Tues P2 and P3 Winter Performance  

18.12.24 Wed Winter Lunch TBC 

19.12.24 Thurs Winter Party Day P1 – P7 

20.12.24 Fri Winter Movie Day P1 – P7 

20.12.24 Fri Nursery Winter Party 9-11am 

20.12.24 Fri Term Ends  

23.12.24 Mon Winter Break  

 
  



 
Block Three (Jan - April) 

07.01.25 Tues All Resume 

17.01.25 Fri  Class Connection Issued 

04.02.25 Tues Parent/Carer Consultations 3.30 - 8pm 

06.02.25 Thurs Parent/Carer Consultations 3.30 - 8pm 

10.02.25 Mon  February Break 

17.02.25 Mon  All resume 

03.03.25 Mon P7 to Benmore Residential Experience  

06.03.25 Thurs P4 and P5 Celebrate Scotland Performance 

25.02.25 Tues Join the Learning Block 3 

31.03.25 Mon Wellbeing Week 

03.04.25 Thurs  P1 and Nursery Sports Afternoon  

04.04.25 Fri Sports Day P2 – P4 9.15-10.30 

Sports Day P5 – P7 11 – 12.25 

07.04.25 Mon Spring Break  

 

  



 

Block Four (April - June) 

22.04.25 Tues All Resume 

02.05.25 Fri Class Connection Issued 

05.05.25 Mon May Holiday 

07.05.25 Wed All Resume  

19.05.25 Mon Victoria Day Holiday 

20.05.25 Tues  All Resume  

27.05.25 Tues  Join the Learning Block 4 

06.06.25 Fri Reports Issued to Parents and Carers 

12.06.25 Thurs  P7 Leavers Performance 

17.06.25 Tues High School 3-day Transition Visit begins TBC 

24.06.25 Tues  P7 Leavers Dance 

25.06.25 Wed P7 Fun Day  

26.06.25 Thurs Summer Break  

 


